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Test report ID XXXXX

Customer Example Urban Wastewater Treatment Plant
Assignment Measurlabs provided analysis of pharmaceutical substances from treated wastewater
samples as requested by the customer.
Sample(s) Sampling was performed by the customer.
Sample name Details Performed measurements
Sample 1 Sample material: Wastewater Pharmaceutical residues in
effluent treated wastewater samples
Sample 2 Sample material: Wastewater according to Directive (EU)
2024/3019
effluent
Sample 3 Sample material: Wastewater
effluent
Sample 4 Sample material: Wastewater
effluent
Samples received dd/mm/yyyy
Results The results presented on the next page(s) relate to the tested sample(s) only.
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Test results

Methods Testing was performed by an ISO/IEC 17025 accredited external service provider.

Pharmaceutical residues in treated wastewater: In-house method, LC-MS/MS

Results The results are presented in the following table

Table 1. Results for samples 1-4

Measurlabs
Teollisuuskatu 33
00510 Helsinki, Finland

Parameter

Amisulprid
Benzotriazole
Candesartan
Carbamazepine
Citalopram
Clarithromycin
Diclofenac
Hydrochlorothiazide
Irbesartan

Metoprolol

Sum of
4-Methyl-benzotriazole and
5-Methyl-benzotriazole

Telmisartan

Venlafaxine

Unit

Hg/L
Hg/L
Hg/L
Hg/L
Hg/L
Hg/L
Hg/L
Hg/L
Hg/L
pg/L

ug/L

ug/L
Hg/L

Sample 1
1.25
1.45
3.92
1.23
113
0.934
3.56
3.36
0.984
0.453

0.767

112
1.73
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Results
Sample 2 Sample 3 Sample 4
1.38 1.52 1.21
1.27 1.39 1.46
3.06 3.72 343
1.92 1.56 1.71
0.982 1.038 1.01
0.862 0.787 0.668
2.89 324 3.49
2.97 3.31 3.14
0.657 0.853 1.02
0.363 0.415 0.422
0.756 0.834 0.868
0.898 1.04 0.946
1.56 1.63 1.26
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