

Test report ID XXXXX

Customer Example Urban Wastewater Treatment Plant

Assignment Measurlabs provided analysis of pharmaceutical substances from treated wastewater samples as requested by the customer.

Sample(s) Sampling was performed by the customer.

Sample name	Details	Performed measurements
Sample 1	Sample material: Wastewater effluent	Pharmaceutical residues in treated wastewater samples according to Directive (EU) 2024/3019
Sample 2	Sample material: Wastewater effluent	
Sample 3	Sample material: Wastewater effluent	
Sample 4	Sample material: Wastewater effluent	

Samples received dd/mm/yyyy

Results The results presented on the next page(s) relate to the tested sample(s) only.

On XXXXX, issued by



Meeri Rantanen
Project Manager

+358 50 313 1948
meeri.rantanen@measurlabs.com

Measurlabs

Teollisuuskatu 33
00510 Helsinki
Finland



Test results

Methods Testing was performed by an ISO/IEC 17025 accredited external service provider.
Pharmaceutical residues in treated wastewater: In-house method, LC-MS/MS

Results The results are presented in the following table

Table 1. Results for samples 1-4

Parameter	Unit	Results			
		Sample 1	Sample 2	Sample 3	Sample 4
Amisulprid	µg/L	1.25	1.38	1.52	1.21
Benzotriazole	µg/L	1.45	1.27	1.39	1.46
Candesartan	µg/L	3.92	3.06	3.72	3.43
Carbamazepine	µg/L	1.23	1.92	1.56	1.71
Citalopram	µg/L	1.13	0.982	1.03	1.01
Clarithromycin	µg/L	0.934	0.862	0.787	0.668
Diclofenac	µg/L	3.56	2.89	3.24	3.49
Hydrochlorothiazide	µg/L	3.36	2.97	3.31	3.14
Irbesartan	µg/L	0.984	0.657	0.853	1.02
Metoprolol	µg/L	0.453	0.363	0.415	0.422
Sum of 4-Methyl-benzotriazole and 5-Methyl-benzotriazole	µg/L	0.767	0.756	0.834	0.868
Telmisartan	µg/L	1.12	0.898	1.04	0.946
Venlafaxine	µg/L	1.73	1.56	1.63	1.26

End of the test report